dibo

दिल्ली होटल प्रबंध एवं खान-पान प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान

(स्वायत्तशासी संस्था राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली परकार)

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY (An autonomous body of Gov. of N.C.T. of Dezill

F.4/2006-07-FEE Str/DIHM/360

Date: 25/5/23

ORDER

3rd & 5th Semester fee PAYABLE by B. Sc HHA 2nd & 3rd Year students during academic Session – 2023-24 is given below.

The following is the detail of fee which should be deposited through "Fee Deposit Challan", (available from the institute's Office); in the Canara Bank, Lajpat Nagar –IV branch (CBS) or Digital Transaction in the following Bank Detail: -

BENEFICIARY NAME :

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY

BANK NAME

CANARA BANK

BANK BRANCH BANK A/c LAJPAT NAGAR-IV 91382010000176

IFS CODE

CNRB0019198

B.Sc. HHA- Third Year -5th Semester Fee & Due Dates

1	2	3	4	5
Semester	Fee	Last Date for Payment of fee without fine	Last date for payment of fee with fine Rs.10/-per day inclusive holidays	Last date for payment of fee with a fine of Rs. 700/-
5th	65,750/-	15.06.2023	25.06.2023	05.07.2023

B. Sc HHA- Third Year -3rd Semester Fee & Due Dates

2,50122	2	2	4	5
1	<u>Z</u>	Last Data for	Last date for payment	Last date for
Semester	Fee	Last Date for	of fee with fine	payment of fee
		Payment of fee		with a fine of
		without fine	Rs.10/-per day	
			inclusive holidays	Rs. 700/-
3rd	58,250/-	15.06.2023	25.06.2023	05.07.2023

^{*}All students are advised and suggested to inform their parents/guardian to deposit the required amount from any CBS branch of Canara Bank in any part of the country.

In case cheque deposited by students and is dishonored on any ground (if the fee is paid through cheque) amount charged by bank, shall be payable by the student.

*The above fee is tentative & liable to be changed as per the direction/policy decision by NCHM & CT/DIHM&CT.

NOTE. In case of digital transaction it is individuals responsibility to submit/inform the transaction ID in the Accounts Branch of DIMM&CT within 3 days of transaction.

A cademic gordinator

A.A.O 25/5/23

Officiating Principal

चिल्ली होटल प्रबंध एवं खान-पान प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान (स्थायत्तशांसी संस्था राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिस्ली सरकार)

DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY (An autonomous body of Govt. of N.C.T. of Dethill

B.Sc. (Hospitality and Hotel Administration) Program

S.No.	Particulars	3rd Semester	5th Semester
5	Farticulars	(Batch 2022-25)	(Batch 2021-24)
1	Admission Fee	-	-
2	Enrolment Fees (One Time)	-	-
3	Caution Fee (Refundable)	-	-
4	Tution Fee IHM	50,750.00	58,250.00
5	Annual Examination Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	IGNOU TEE FEE	-	-
7	*Other Institutional Fee (Library, Locker & Student Activity Fees)	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	Foreign Language	-	-
GRAND TOTAL		₹ 58,250.00	₹ 65,750.00

Note:- The above fee is liable to be changed as per the direction /policy decision by NCHM&CT/DIHM&CT.

Academic Co-ordinator

Officiating Principal

Behind L.S.R. College, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delhi-110024 Phone: 26214812: E-Mail: principaldihm@yahoo.com